Final 1 2 3 4 T
Wisconsin (5-2) 7 10 7 14 38
Purdue (3-3) 7 0 0 7 14

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

PURD TD Caleb TerBush rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Paul Griggs made PAT) 14:22
2 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP PUR 7-0

WIS TD Joel Stave passed to Jacob Pedersen to the left for 21 yard gain

(Kyle French made PAT) 12:04

5 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:18 WIS 7-7

2nd Quarter

WIS TD Montee Ball rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (Kyle French made PAT) 10:19
8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:33 WIS 14-7

WIS FG Kyle French kicked a 30-yard field goal 4:47

10 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 4:34 WIS 17-7

3rd Quarter

WIS TD Montee Ball rushed to the left for 67 yard gain (Kyle French made PAT) 14:11
2 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 0:49 WIS 24-7

4th Quarter

WIS TD Montee Ball rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (Kyle French made PAT) 13:07
5 PLAYS, 22 YARDS, TOP 1:08 WIS 31-7 (RESUL FROM BLOCKED PUNT)

WIS TD James White rushed to the left for 14 yard gain (Kyle French made PAT) 8:47
5 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 2:33 WIS 38-7

PURD TD Akeem Hunt rushed to the left for 81 yard gain (Paul Griggs made PAT) 1:39
1 PLAY, 81 YARDS, TOP 0:13 WIS 38-14

Team Stats

WISC PURDUE
First Downs 30 11
Plays-Net Yards 78-645 59-252
Rushes-Yds 57-467 28-128
Passing Yds 178 124
Passes 12-21-1 11-31-1
Punts 3-115 9-345
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yds 6-51 3-15
SACKS 0-0 5-47
Time of Poss. 38:42 21:18

Individual Stats

RUSHING

WISC: Montee Ball 29-247, James White 16-124, Melvin Gordon 7-80, Joel Stave 1-10,
Jacob Pedersen 1-10, Jeffrey Lewis 1-0, Team 2--4

PURDUE: Akeem Hunt 4-85, Akeem Shavers 9-50, Brandon Cottom 1-9, Ralph Bolden 4-7,
Antavian Edison 1-7, Rob Henry 1-4, Caleb TerBush 6--11, Robert Marve 2--23
PASSING

WISC: Joel Stave 12-21-178-1

PURDUE: Caleb TerBush 7-16-80-1, Robert Marve 3-9-43-0, Rob Henry 1-6-1-0
RECEIVING

WISC: Jacob Pedersen 4-77, Jared Abbrederis 4-43, Brian Wozniak 2-40, Montee Ball 1-14,
Kenzel Doe 1-4

PURDUE: Antavian Edison 3-58, 0.J. Ross 3-17, Gary Bush 2-32, Dolapo Macarthy 1-10,
Crosby Wright 1-10, Akeem Hunt 1-3
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Team
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin
Purdue
Wisconsin

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
INT
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FGA
KO
KO
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00 47
14:22 25
12:04 opp 42
9:14 42
6:56 27
4:54 3
2:18 27
14:52 25
10:19 33
9:21 20
4:47 31
4:02 2
1:16 20
15:00 28
14:11 12
12:42 36
9:41 45
8:35 17
5:29 28
3:25 opp 39
1:31 20
0:15 opp 22
13:07 34
11:20 34
8:47 25
6:18 14
1:51 19
1:39 22

End

Poss Clock
TD 14:22
TD 12:04
INT 9:14
FGA 6:56

PUNT 4:54

PUNT 2:18

PUNT 14:52
TD 10:19

PUNT 9:21
FG 4:47

PUNT 4:02
FGA 1:16

HALF 0:00
TD 14:11

PUNT 12:42

DOWNS 9:41

PUNT 8:35

PUNT 5:29

PUNT 3:25
INT 1:31

PUNT 0:15
TD 13:07

DOWNS 11:20
TD 8:47

PUNT 6:18

PUNT 1:51
TD 1:39
HALF 0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

opp 29
opp 27
46
38
45

28
opp 13
41
opp 19
45

5
opp 45
48
28
17
opp 25
24

opp 34

opp 48
45

opp 31

53
75
13
31
19
35
18
75
-5
67
10
79
25
72
-7
19
3
11
-11
14
a4
22
32
66
27
31
81
47
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0:38
2:18
2:50
2:18
2:02
2:36
2:26
4:33
0:58
4:34
0:45
2:46
1:16
0:49
1:29
3:01
1:06
3:06
2:04
1:54
1:16
2:08
1:47
2:33
2:29
4:27
0:12
1:39



